In respect of the RSUs granted pursuant to the RSU Scheme to the other grantees,

(a) the RSUs granted to 26 grantees in respect of 19,346,300 underlying Shares have a vesting period of three years as

follows:

• One-third of which will vest for the year ended December 31, 2014 in equal quarterly installments

• One-third of which will vest for the year ended December 31, 2015 in equal quarterly installments

• One-third of which will vest for the year ended December 31, 2016 in equal quarterly installments

(b) the RSUs granted to 395 grantees in respect of 7,253,700 underlying Shares have a vesting period of one year at the

end of December 31, 2014.

Taking into account Shares to be issued under the RSU Scheme, the shareholding structure of our Company prior to and

immediately following the vesting of all the RSUs granted pursuant to the RSU Scheme would be as follows:

Name of Shareholder

Immediately following the
completion of the Global

Offering and prior to
the vesting of all

the RSUs granted pursuant to
the RSU Scheme

Immediately following the
completion of the Global

Offering and the vesting of all
the RSUs granted pursuant to

the RSU Scheme

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Mr. Kang 700,000,000 52.09% 701,800,000 51.08%

Ms. Yao 300,000,000 22.33% 300,000,000 21.83%

Other grantees of RSUs granted

 pursuant to the RSU Scheme — — 28,400,000 2.07%

Shareholders taking up Shares

 pursuant to the Global Offering 343,800,000 25.58% 343,800,000 25.02%

Total 1,343,800,000 100% 1,374,000,000 100%

Further information in relation to the RSU Scheme can be found in note 16 of the interim financial report.

Cogobuy Group Interim Report 2014 2323

Other Information (Continued)

INTERIM DIVIDENDS

The Board has not made any recommendation on the distribution of an interim dividend for the six months ended June 30,

2014.

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

The Company was incorporated in the Cayman Islands on February 1, 2012 as an exempted company with limited liability,

and the Shares of the Company were listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange on the Listing Date.

The Company is committed to maintaining and promoting stringent corporate governance. The principle of the Company’s

corporate governance is to promote effective internal control measures and to enhance the transparency and accountability